

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3530-3531 OF 2008

UT OF DADRA & NGR.HAVELI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASINGH RAMSINGH PARMAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kr. Prem Anand, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties are granted
two weeks' time finally for filing statement of case.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER